TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Interstate Route H-1, Resurfacing Kaimakani Street to Salt Lake Viaduct										
PROJECT NO.: H-1EF-01-06Mr Net Length of Project: 0.86 miles										
ISLAND: Oahu ** NOTE:				Jas. W. Glover, LTD.		Grace Pacific		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF		
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 2, 2009			Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.				Corporation		TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BIDS OPENED: April 23, 2009										
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,800.00	L.S.	\$83,600.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00
209.0110	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$70,000.00	F.A.	\$70,000.00	F.A.	\$70,000.00
312.0200	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	2251	2251	Tons	\$276.70	\$622,851.70	\$225.00	\$506,475.00	\$225.00	\$506,475.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	12552	12552	Tons	\$193.90	\$2,433,832.80	\$235.00	\$2,949,720.00	\$190.00	\$2,384,880.00
414.0500	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	1471	1471	Cu Yd	\$219.00	\$322,149.00	\$182.00	\$267,722.00	\$100.00	\$147,100.00
415.1000	Cold Planing (110,616 S.Y.)	L.S.	110616 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$876,930.00	L.S.	\$911,500.00	L.S.	\$612,100.50
416.0100	Paving Grid	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$205,000.00	F.A.	\$205,000.00	F.A.	\$205,000.00
507.6000	Concrete Railing and End Post Upgrade	L.S.	8 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$415,625.00	L.S.	\$511,700.00	L.S.	\$400,000.00
603.1000	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
606.7000	Terminal Section, ET-2000	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,960.00	L.S.	\$10,700.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6x6) One Loops	L.S.	45 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$72,230.00	L.S.	\$45,750.00	L.S.	\$36,000.00
629.1010	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	200 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$645.00	L.S.	\$689.00	L.S.	\$800.00
629.1011	1-Inch White Guide Stripe (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	9,165 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,800.00	L.S.	\$15,850.00	L.S.	\$18,330.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	2,316 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,970.00	L.S.	\$5,330.00	L.S.	\$4,632.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	36,461 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$77,420.00	L.S.	\$83,050.00	L.S.	\$72,922.00
629.1014	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	810 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,710.00	L.S.	\$1,830.00	L.S.	\$3,240.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	2315 L. F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,160.00	L.S.	\$7,680.00	L.S.	\$9,260.00
<u> </u>									Sheet No.	of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Interstate Route H-1, Resurfacing

Kaimakani Street to Salt Lake Viaduct										ACT TO SECOND SE
PROJECT NO.: H-1EF-01-06Mr Net Length of Project: 0.86 miles							·		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF	
			** NOTE:		Jas. W.	Glover, LTD.	Grace Pacific			
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 2, 2009			Quantities shown in				Corporation		TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BIDS OPEN	BIDS OPENED: April 23, 2009		this column are for in-							
	ON TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days		house use only.							
- TOOMIN EETIN	:	APPROX.					· 	:		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1016	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	5183 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,315.00	L.S.	\$15,350.00	L.S.	\$20,744.00
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	1680 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,775.00	L.S.	\$8,340.00	L.S.	\$13,440.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	15 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,640.00	L.S.	\$6,050.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	9 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,080.00	L.S.	\$4,370.00	L.S.	\$2,700.00
629.1061	Milepost Pavement Marking (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$740.00	L.S.	\$792.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00
629.2010	Type "A" Pavement Markers	L.S.	4621 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$53,835.00	L.S.	\$57,750.00	L.S.	\$36,968.00
629.2020	Type "C" Pavement Markers	L.S.	1912 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$18,740.00	L.S.	\$20,100.00	L.S.	\$19,120.00
629.2070	Type "H" Pavement Markers	L.S.	454 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,600.00	L.S.	\$4,940.00	L.S.	\$4,540.00
631.5201	Warning Sign (Greater than 10 square feet)	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$845.00	L.S.	\$909.00	L.S.	\$500.00
631.5202	"Hospital" Symbol Sign (D9-2) with Post	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$825.00	L.S.	\$885.00	L.S.	\$500.00
631.5203	"Hospital" Word Sign (D9-13a)	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$115.00	L.S.	\$120.00	L.S.	\$400.00
631.5204	"Right Diagonal Arrow" Symbol Sign (IM6-2R)	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$115.00	L.S.	\$120.00	L.S.	\$400.00
632.4000	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flexible Delineator Posts	L.S.	20 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,030.00	L.S.	\$8,610.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
632.4100	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	L.S.	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$760.00	L.S.	\$814.00	L.S.	\$160.00
632.4200	Reflector Marker (RM-5) mounted on existing guardrail	L.S.	430 each	L.S.	L.S.	\$37,475.00	L.S.	\$40,200.00	L.S.	\$12,900.00
632.7600	Mile Post Marker with Post	L.S.	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,230.00	L.S.	\$2,390.00	L.S.	\$1,400.00
636.2000	Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
<u> </u>				THE COURSE OF TH			<u> </u>	· .	Sheet No.	2 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Interstate Route H-1, Resurfacing Kaimakani Street to Salt Lake Viaduct PROJECT NO.: H-1EF-01-06Mr Net Length of Project: 0.86 miles ISLAND: Oahu DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 2, 2009 BIDS OPENED: April 23, 2009 COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days		** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.		Jas. W. Glover, LTD.		Grace Pacific Corporation		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A:	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$137,000.00	L.S.	\$718,300.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00
645.0300	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
693.1010	Terminal Impact Attenuator, 69" wide	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$66,600.00	L.S.	\$69,100.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
693.1020	Terminal Impact Attenuator, 90" wide	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$69,300.00	L.S.	\$71,950.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$117,696.50	L.S.	\$600,000.00	L.S.	\$492,071.15
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS	A SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE				\$5,870,400.00		\$7,478,686.00		\$5,682,782.65
	Hawaii Products Preference					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS		order and the state of the stat	The state of the s		\$5,870,400.00		\$7,478,686.00		\$5,682,782.65
	Project Manager: Ross Hironaka Date: May 4, 2009									